

2023 ANNUAL SCHOOL FEES

TUITION FEES

Tuition fees provide tuition from 9am to 3pm daily, from Monday to Friday during the school term (excluding public holidays and scheduled pupil free days).

AGE GROUP	PER TERM	PER ANNUM
Primary (12 years and under)	\$1,125	\$4,500
Junior High School (13-15 years)	\$1,590	\$6,360
Senior High School (16-18 years)	\$1,855	\$7,420

ACTIVITY FEES

School activity fees assist with additional costs for school activities such as swimming, hydrotherapy, cooking, craft work, farming, gardening and music.

AGE GROUP	PER TERM	PER ANNUM
Primary (12 years and under)	\$120	\$480
Junior High School (13-15 years)	\$160	\$640
Senior High School (16-18 years)	\$210	\$840



PLEASE NOTE

- All fees are payable within 14 days of the start of term. If you require an alternative arrangement, please contact Warrah's Business Manager on 02 9651 2411.
- For families experiencing economic hardship, a bursary application may be made to Warrah for consideration. For further details, or to make an application, please contact Warrah's Business Manager, Ojas Mehta, at omehta@warrah.org.au or on 9651 2411. Alternatively please contact School Principal, Anna Wetzel on awetzel@warrahspecialistschool.nsw.edu.au.
- This Fee Schedule reflects a 4.7% (approximate) increase. This increase is consistent with the Education CPI increase.
- All families are encouraged to complete a direct debit form for payment of fees. Fees can be paid by credit card, bank transfer or cheque.

ENROLMENT FEE: \$200

On enrolment, a non-refundable enrolment fee is charged and included with the first term's school fees.

BOND: ONE TERM'S FEES

The bond will be held for the duration of the student's enrolment at Warrah Specialist School. One full term's notice in writing is required for any student to exit from the school. The bond is held as a deposit and is credited against fees due for the student's final term. Where a bond has not been paid in full term's notice is not given, an additional term's fees will be charged.



20 Harris Road, Dural NSW 2158 T: 02 9653 7253 E: admin@warrahspecialistschool.nsw.edu.au

www.warrahspecialistschool.nsw.edu.au